GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1405
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2007

DEVELOPMENT OF BHOTHATHAKETTU TOURIST DESTINATION
Thomas Shri P.C.

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Kerala has submitted any project for Development of Bhothathakettu Tourist Destination in Ernakulam district, Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SMT. AMBIKA SONI)

(@) and (b): Yes, Sir. The project proposal is for providing various amenities like Conference Hall, kiosks, toilet block, landscaping, etc. at a total cost of Rs.466.00 lakh.

(c): The project proposal for development of Bhothathankettu received from the Government of Kerala was appraised on the basis of inter-se-priority, availability of funds, etc. and the proposal has not been approved for Central Financial Assistance during 2006-07.
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